CHECK SHEET
Short Change

(To be completed and attached to each application)

File No. 49286 Field Office No. 2 GMD No.
1. Plugging agreement obtained for GMD?  Yes [] No [] Non Applicable X
2. Is Landowner correct as currently shown in WRIS? Yes No [] Address Change? NO

If applicable, list Place of Use Overlap File Nos. None

3. Is Water Use Correspondent correct as currently shown in WRIS? Yes X No [] Address Change? NO
Name of Former WUC --- Name of New WUC ---

4. a. Point of diversion computer ID No(s). _2, 3,4, 5&6 for point(s) being changed.

b. Show feet distances from the SE corner of the section for the new point(s) of diversion:
Action | PDIVID | Geo Ctr? Sec Twp Rng ‘N ‘W County Qualifiers
DEL 84032 YES 24 28S 2W 1425 1760 Sedgwick SE NW SE
ENT YES 24 28S 2W 1182 694 Sedgwick NW SE SE
DEL 85564 NO 24 28S 2W 1425 2050 Sedgwick SW NW SE

*See Supplemental Page
c. If multiple points of diversion exist and rates and quantities are individually assigned, show:

Old PDIV ID Authorized Rate Additional Rate Authorized Quantity Additional Quantity
gpm/cfs gpm/cfs af/mgy af/mgy
gpm/cfs gpm/cfs af/mgy af/mgy

d. Name of Drainage Basin Arkansas River Is this correctly shown in WRIS? [X] Yes [] No
e. Formation Name & No. Quaternary System (100) Special Use Area None
5. Distances from the original p/d (Geo-center): 243 'S 1066 4=

6. WATER RIGHT ACTION TRAIL COMMENTS

2/16/17 Change Application Received (date accepted for priority)
3 1341 Change Approved
Notice and Proof by 12/31/2017
/ / Completion Requirement Removed (Change No. C )

7. METER ACTION TRAIL COMMENTS

3 3t DWR Meter Required by 12/31/2017
/ / Anti-Reverse Meter Required by / /
/ / Meter Seal Required by / /
8. Base Acres --- Year --- Minimum Reasonable Quantity ---

Date Created 3/6/17 by TJS
Date Entered by

DWR 1-121-1 (Revised 12/10/2014)



9. Changes to the place of use will be:

CHECK SHEET ATTACHMENT

File Number 49286

NEY: NWY4

SWY%

SEY:

Owner Place Use TOTAL
Action | Person ID ID # Sec. Twp. Range NEY | NWY | SWY | SEVa | NEY4 | NWVa | SWY | SEY. | NEYa | NWYa | SWY | SEYa | NEVa | NWY. | SWY | SE% | ACRES
Acres Authorized
NO CHG 35170 66698 24 28S 2W

New Acres

Acres Authorized

New Acres

Acres Authorized

New Acres

Acres Authorized

New Acres

Names and Address:

1.

Person ID # 35170

DENNIS W WOODS REV TRUST

Person ID # 3

Person ID #

5201 S 119TH ST W

CLEARWATER KS 67026

Give to Applicant:

a. Original application/approval

b. Original receipt (one for each application)

c. Information packet containing:

Notice and Proof form
Water Meter Specifications
Acceptable Meter list
Water level measurement tube specifications
Check Valve specifications

Pink Sheet - K.S.A. 82a-728 letter
Form stating to record in Register of Deeds Office

(OPTIONAL AS NEEDED)

O O 0 T

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS

Send to headquarters:

. Good, scannable copy of application and/or

approval and this check sheet

. Original check and copy of receipt
. Test hole log

. GMD recommendation, if any

. Map or aerial photograph, if any

Send to KDHE: Letter (KDHE.LT) advising of
location of abandoned well.  []

CONDITIONS
Insert notice and proof date.

Type or print applicant's/owner’s name on line.
Complete notary statement.

4.
5.

Date stamp received and approved.

Complete ownership and WUC change information.

ADDITIONAL PHOTOCOPIES

HQ

Driller's Copy




CHECK SHEET
Supplemental Page

(To be completed and attached to each application)

File No. 49286 Field Office No. 2 GMD No.

4.a. Point of diversion computer ID No(s). _ 2, 3.4, 5.& _for point(s) being changed. |

b. Show feet distances from the SE corner of the section for the new point(s) of diversion:
Action | PDIVID | Geo Ctr? Sec Twp Rng ‘N ‘W County Qualifiers
ENT NO 24 28S 2W 1450 703 Sedgwick SW NE SE
DEL 85565 NO 24 28S 2W 1425 | 1450 Sedgwick SE NW SE
ENT NO 24 28S 2W 921 694 Sedgwick NW SE SE
DEL 85566 NO 24 28S 2W 1425 | 1850 Seegwick SE NW SE
ENT NO 24 28S 2w 1182 444 Sedgwick NE SE SE
DEL 85567 NO 24 28S 2W 1425 1650 Sedgwick SE NW SE
ENT NO 24 28S 2W 1182 944 Sedgwick NW SE SE

c. If multiple points of diversion exist and rates and quantities are individually assigned, show:

Old PDIV ID Authorized Rate Additional Rate Authorized Quantity Additional Quantity
gpm/cfs gpm/cfs af/mgy af/mgy
gpm/cfs gpm/cfs af/mgy afimgy
gpm/cfs gpm/cfs af/mgy af/mgy
gpm/cfs gpm/cfs af/mgy af/mgy
gpm/cfs gpm/cfs af/mgy af/mgy
gpm/cfs gpm/cfs af/mgy af/mgy
gpm/cfs gpm/cfs af/mgy afimgy
gpm/cfs gpm/cfs af/mgy af/mgy

d. Name of Drainage Basin Arkansas River Is this correctly shown in WRIS? [X] Yes []No
e. Formation Name & No. Quaternary (100) Special Use Area None
5. Distances from the previous/original p/d: "N/S " E/IW

DWR 1-121-1 (Revised 12/10/2014)



Submit completed application to: DWR FIELD OFFICE

Kansas Department of Agriculture

Division of Water Resources APPL'CAT'ON FOR APPROVAL

Fi i

o TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
e USE ANDIOR THE
Sticl‘()tron“--((785')a) 425-6787 POINT OF DIVERSION

Garden City - (620) 276-2901 WATER METER REQUIRED STATE OF KANSAS

http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended.
Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater
than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed
point(s) of diversion and/or place of use. ECEIVED

1O 15 am
File No. 49286 FEB 1 6 2017

Stafford Field Office

1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both): Division of Water Resources

[] Place of Use X Point of Diversion
under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below.
The source of supply is: X Groundwater [J Surface water

2. Name and address of Applicant: Dennis WWoods

5201 S 119TH ST W, CLEARWATER KS 67026

Phone Number: (479)330-0055 Email address: wdw@sktc.net

Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: DENNIS W WOODS REV TRUST

5201 S 119TH ST W, CLEARWATER KS 67026

Phone Number: (479)330-055 Email address: wdw@sktc.net
3. The presently authorized place of use is:

Owner of Land ---- NAME: DENNIS W WOODS REV TRUST

ADDRESS: 5201 S 119TH ST W, CLEARWATER KS 67026
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)

NEY NWY SWY SEY% TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range || NEY | NW% | SW¥% | SE% || NEY | NWY% | SW¥% | SE% || NE% | NWY% | SW% | SE% |[ NE% | NWY% | SW¥% | SE% i
24 28S 2W 37 31 38 38 144

4. If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land ---- NAME: No Change
ADDRESS:
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)

NE% NWY SW% SEY% TOTAL
ACRES
Sec. Twp. Range || NEY | NW¥% | SW¥% | SE% || NE¥ | NW% | SW% | SE% || NEY | NW% | SW% | SE% || NE% | NW% | SW% | SE%

For Office Use Only: Code Fee $a7!Z) __TR# Receipt Date Check # [/ Zb'q

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 1 File No. 49286



5. | Presently authorized point of diversion: Current Geographic Center-Battery of 4 Wells
One in the SE Quarter of the NW Quarter of the SE Quarter
of Section 24 , Township 28 South, Range 2 w,
in Sedgwick County, Kansas, 1425 feet North 1760 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate ___ 800 GPM Authorized Quantity 187.2 AF Depth of well (feet)
(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 2 GPS - feet North - feet West)
[COnis point will not be changed X This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested) Proposed Geographic Center
One in the NW Quarter of the SE Quarter of the SE Quarter
of Section 24 , Township 28 South, Range 2 W,
in Sedgwick County, Kansas, __ 1182 feet North 694 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate 800 GPM Proposed Quantity 187.2 AF Proposed well depth (feet)
This point is: [] Additional Well [X] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point None
6. | Presently authorized point of diversion:
One in the SwW Quarter of the NW Quarter of the SE Quarter
of Section 24 , Township 288~ * South, Range 2 w,
in Sedgwick County, Kansas, ___1425 feet North __ 2050 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate ___See Geo Authorized Quantity See Geo Depth of well (feet)
(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 3 GPS --- feet North feet West)
[CIThis point will not be changed [X]This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested) North Well of Proposed Battery
One in the SW Quarter of the NE Quarter of the SE Quarter
of Section 24 , Township 288- % South, Range 2 w,
in Sedgwick County, Kansas, ___1450 feet North 703 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate ___No Change Proposed Quantity No Change Proposed well depth (feet) ~137-140'
This point is: [] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point ---
7.  Why do you need a new point of diversion? 13a. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within 100
feet of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on
WATER Avkri s 'L the diagram below in relation to the existing point of diversion.
t (PLEASE NOTE: The “X” in center of diagram below
represents presently authorized point of diversion.)
North
8. Ifawell, is the test hole log attached? [X] Yes []No 100 50 0 50 100
TTT T[T T T T[T
9. When do you propose to complete the new point of — - =
diversion? &0 = 4 = + = 50
ASAP o — '
10. If the point of diversion is a well - - -
B VS sy e e West O 11111 0iXi111]1110 East
(a) What are you going to do with the old well? e - u
Frwg =5 OF + = + a0
(b) When will this be done? __ Com¥LET E i — -
Dbt g
11. Groundwater Management  District ~ recommendation 100 50 SU h 50 100
? ou
attached? [JYes [XINo Scaled = 100
: 13b. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than
12. Assisted by TJS-SFFO 100 feet but within 2640 feet from the existing point of
*TUs-SFFD diversion, attach a topographic map or aerial photograph.
For groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic)
within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the
names and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface
RECEIVED water sources, show the names and addresses of the
landowner(s) one-half mile downstream and one-half mile
upstream from your property lines.
DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) FEB 16 2017 Page 2 File No. 49286

Stafford Field Office



14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from existing point of diversion, complete the following:

(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
[JYes [ No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?
[JYes [ No (If yes, all owners must sign this application.)

(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
[JYes [INo (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).

| hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regard to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and complete.

Dated at , Kansas, this day of , 20
/SR Y ,
(Owner) (Spouse)
W, DNeang Woobb \RusTE E
(Please Print) (Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print) (Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print) (Please Print)

State of Kansa i ”
County of ( ;ﬁbq %fé/

ereby certify that the foregoing application was signed in my presence and sworn to before me this Z(Q#/Hay of
é_ﬂ,bzkld‘m_uf ,20_/ 2‘ .

JESSICA ENGELBRECHT
My Appomtment Expires

A ! : =B=ab be complete, all of the applicable pomons of the application form must be completed with
accurate information; maps |f necessary must be mcluded SIgnatures of all the appropriate owners’ must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
the appropriate fee must be paid.

EEE SCHEDULE

Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture

(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feetorless . ........... ... ... ... ... .. ... ... .. ... $100
(2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet. . ............... ... .. .. ... ... ... . ... $200
(3) Applicationto changethe place of Use . . ... ... . $200
RECEIVED
DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) FEB 1 6 2017 Page 3 File No. 49286
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SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-14-3 and other applicable
&rowsmns of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder,

AR. 5-1-1 et.seq. With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the
terms, conditions and limitations of File No. 49,286

1. A change application was received on 2/[ b /1‘1 requesting that the place of use and / or point of
diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application.

2. On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized Flace(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown
on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use.  [] Applicable  [X] Not Applicable

3. The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as

previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a 300 foot
radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion.  [X] Applicable [] Not Applicable

4. The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actuall\lf/ be located more than 1394 feet from the previously
authorized point(s) of diversion.  [X] Applicable [ Not Applicable

5. As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a
tube or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance
with KAR. 5-6-13.  [X] Applicable [] Not Applicable

6. The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before
December 31, 2017, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated
and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K. A.R. 5-
3-5¢, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted
annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year.

X Applicable ] Not Applicable

7. Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 2017, or within any
authorized extension of time. By March 1, 2018 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for
diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.

X Applicable [J Not Applicable

8. The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. X Applicable 1 Not Applicable

9. All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be in%ected into the water shall be equip}la_ed
with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The
check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. [X] Applicable [] Not Applicable

10. Additional Conditions are attached. [] Yes X No

11. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of
water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and
limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water
Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these (frowsnons may
result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the
water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law.

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
You have the right to a hearing i d ith K A.R. 5-14-3 APPLICATION APPROVED AND
ou have the right to a hearing in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-
before this Summary Order becomes final action of the Kansas SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED
Department of Agriculture. Any request for a hearing must be
filed with the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, E
Kansas Department of Agriculture, 1320 Research Park By: =
Drive, Topeka, Kansas 66502, within 15 days after the date Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer
shown on the Certificate of Service attached hereto. If a hearing P
is not requested in accordance with Kth'R' 5-14-3, this Summary (Print Name): mef o /P P Cfnaq’f'
Order will become effective on the 15™ day after the date shown Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture
on the Certificate of Service. | BA 3/' 7
For Use by Register of Deeds Dsite.of Issuance: 7

State of Kansas

)
) SS
County on’iﬂﬁL

My Appointment Expires

RECEIVED : August 11, 2017
My commission expires: st ——————
FEB 16 2017 AR
DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 4 File No. 49286

Qtaffard Field Office



APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE
THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR POINT OF DIVERSION
SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET

FILE NO. 49286

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the SE Quarter of the NW Quarter of the SE Quarter
of Section 24 , Township 28 South, Range 2 W,
in Sedgwick County, Kansas, __ 1425 feet North ___ 1450 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate ___See Geo Authorized Quantity See Geo Depth of well --- (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 4 GPS feet North feet West)

[[IThis point will not be changed [X]This point will be changed as follows: [_]No redrill, point better described with GPS as follows:

Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested) South Well of Proposed Battery

One in the NW Quarter of the SE Quarter of the SE Quarter
of Section 24 , Township 28 South, Range 2 W,
in Sedgwick County, Kansas, 921 feet North 694 feet West of Southeast corner of section.

Proposed Rate See Geo Proposed Quantity See Geo Proposed well depth (feet) ~141-146'
This point is: [] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point ---

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the SE Quarter of the NW Quarter of the SE Quarter
of Section 24 , Township 28 South, Range 2 W,
in Sedgwick County, Kansas, __ 1425 feet North ___ 1850 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate ___See Geo Authorized Quantity See Geo Depth of well o (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 5 GPS --- feet North feet West)

[[IThis point will not be changed [X]This point will be changed as follows: [_]No redrill, point better described with GPS as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested) East Well of Proposed Battery

One in the NE Quarter of the SE Quarter of the SE Quarter
of Section 24 , Township 28 South, Range 2 W,
in Sedgwick County, Kansas, __ 1182 feet North 444 feet West of Southeast corner of gegtion.

Proposed Rate See Geo Proposed Quantity See Geo Proposed well depth (feet) [ 4 -Me V
This point is: [] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point ---

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the SE Quarter of the NW Quarter of the SE Quarter
of Section 24 , Township 28 South, Range 2 w,
in Sedgwick County, Kansas, ___1425 feet North ___ 1650 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate ___See Geo Authorized Quantity See Geo Depth of well (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 6 GPS — feet North --- feet West)

[IThis point will not be changed [X]This point will be changed as follows: [ INo redrill, point better described with GPS as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested) West Well of Proposed Battery

One in the NW Quarter of the SE Quarter of the SE Quarter
of Section 24 , Township 28 ‘South, Range
in Sedgwick County, Kansas, ___1182 feet North 944 feet West of Southeast corper of secrn

Proposed Rate See Geo Proposed Quantity See Geo Proposed well depth (feet) _ /4"~
This point is: [] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point ---

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (E/W),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS feet North feet West)

[JThis point will not be changed [ ]This point will be changed as follows: [_INo redrill, point better desdrile@Aith\GPE ks follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested)

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the FEFR16 20\7 Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (E/W),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of §M@eas¥neuﬂr@fftﬁ%ectlon
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depths(feet) vWater Resources

This point is: [] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

DWR 1-121-2 (Rev. 01/23/2008) Page 5 File No. 49286
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Kansas

Stafford Field Office : Phone: (620) 234-5311
300 S. Main Street Department of Agriculture Fax: (620) 234-6900
Stafford, Kansas 67578-1521 Division Of Water Resources www.agriculture.ks.gov
Jackie McClaskey, Secretary Sam Brownback, Governor

David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer
Jeff Lanterman, Water Commissioner

March 13,2017

Dennis W Woods Rev Trust
5201 S 119" St W
Clearwater KS 67026

Re: Water Right, File No(s). 49286
Dear Water Right Owner:

Enclosed is the order executed by the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of
Agriculture, approving the application for change under the above referenced file number(s).

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions and limitations specified in this
approval for change. An acceptable water flow meter must be installed on your well before any water is applied
as authorized under this change approval. A copy of the approved list of Certified Water Flowmeters as well as
the regulations regarding the installation of flowmeters, measurement tubes and check valves can be found at
http://agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/water-flowmeters. If you do not have
access to the internet, please contact this office and we will send you a paper copy of the referenced
information.

Since this order modifies the original document referred to above, it should be recorded with the Register of
Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

This order requires that a notice and completion of works form be submitted once the diversion works are
completed, including a properly installed flowmeter. This form is available at the referenced website.

Any abandoned well must be plugged in accordance with the requirements of Article 30 of the Rules and
Regulations as adopted by the Kansas Department of Health and Environment.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office. If you wish to refer to a specific file,
please reference it when you contact us.

Sincerely,

T o

Jeff Lanterman
Water Commissioner

Enclosures
pc:  Water Rights Section



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 13 March 2017, I hereby certify that the attached Change in Point of Diversion, File
No. 49286 dated March 13, 2017 was mailed to the following:

Dennis W Woods Rev Trust
5201 S 119" St W
Clearwater KS 67026

pc: Water Rights Section




KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Division of Water Resources

TO: Files DATE: March 6, 2017

FROM: Tyler Saryerwinnie RE: Water Appropriation, File No. 49,286
Nearby Owner Notification/ Safe Yield

On February 16, 2017, Dennis Woods filed an application for approval to change the authorized
point of diversion under File No. 49,286 on behalf of the Dennis W Woods Revocable Trust.
This file is for irrigation use in the Arkansas River Basin and there are no overlaps.

File No. 49,286 authorizes a battery of four (4) wells in the Southeast quarter of Section 24,
Township 28S, Range 2W. The proposed change will move the geographic center
approximately 1094 feet southeast of the currently authorized geographic center location of
1425 north and 1760 west of the southeast corner of Section 24.

The proposed well location appears to meet K. A.R. 5-4-4 Well spacing to other nearby wells.
The application map indicates seven (7) nearby domestic wells and two nearby (2) non-
domestic water wells within one-half mile of the proposed geographic center. Notification letters
were sent to each well owner with a response deadline of 15 days; one response was received.
Details of the response from Charles Walton (domestic well) are outlined in an email
correspondence on file dated February 24, 2017 from Assistant Water Commissioner Cameron
Conant.

Based on available information, the local source of supply appears to be Quaternary System
(100) and this source of supply will not change. Two test hole logs have been provided and are
on file. Because the file has not yet been formally completed, a safe-yield was run at the
proposed geographic center location. The analysis determined that the application meets safe-
yield requirements.

The file is not in a groundwater management district.

A water flow meter is required. A check valve is required if any chemical or foreign substance is
injected into the water through the diversion works.

Based on the above discussion, that the change is reasonable, that impairment to existing water
rights is unlikely, and that no change in the local source of supply will occur, it has been
recommended that the referenced application be approved.

Tyler Saryerwinnie ":15
Environmental Scientist
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Sa_rlzerwinnie, Txler

From: Conant, Cameron

Sent: Friday, February 24, 2017 4:08 PM
To: Saryerwinnie, Tyler

Subject: File 49286-pending change app

Tyler, Charles Walton contacted the office today about the proposed p/d change by Dennis Woods. Charles is shown on
the map and received the recent notification.

We discussed that Dennis was moving his proposed project to the East and South. The proposed location would be
several hundred feet closer to Charles existing domestic well. Charles just wanted to make sure the proposed wells
wouldn’t be in his backyard and negatively influence his domestic use. | told him that the proposed change will still
need to meet spacing to all surrounding wells and this met the minimum spacing by a wide margin.

| explained the entire application and map were on the link shown on the letter. He may try to get on to review the
application but seemed satisfied at this point. For the file, Charles phone number is (316) 619-7250.

Cameron



neels S
Analysis Results / SQV

The selected PD is in an area to new appropriations. -
The safe yield, based on the variables listed below is 2,507.96 AF. “ }30‘4.1- ‘2»03'76 A'F a[,,,,'(qé!(

Total prior appropriation in the circle is 1,754.00 AF. “q‘M.‘V’ '}0"2.
Total quantity of water available for appropriation is 753.96 AF. ¥

Safe Yield Variables

The area used for the analysis is set at 7431 acres.

Potential annual recharge of the area is estimated to be 5.4 inches.
The percent of recharge available for appropriation is 75%.

Authorized Quantity values are as of 17-FEB-2017 and are based on Appropriated and Vested ground water
right and possible stream nodes for GMD #2. Domestic, Term and Temporary water rights have been excluded.

There are 10 water right(s) and 18 point(s) of diversion within the circle.

File Number Use ST SR Q4 Q3 Q2 Q1 FeetN FeetW Sec Twp Rng ID Qind Auth Quant Add Quant Tacres Nacres

A 34680 00 IRR NK G NW SE-NW:. 3535 3935 25 28 02w .1 WR 186.00 186.00 130.00 130.00

A 34714 00 IRR NK G NC SW ' -1340 3940 25" 28.02W -2 WR 197.00 197.00 150.00 150.00

A 34715 00 IRR NK G NC. S8 +1320 - .324332) 25" 28, 028 3 WR 179.00 179.00 150.00 150.00

A 34716 00 IRR NK G NW SE NE 4000 1340 25 28 02w 4 WR 168.00 168.00 145.00 145.00

A 35336 00 IRR NK G NE SE NE 3680 80 « 519 28 «OFW -1 WR 102.00 102.00 127.90 127.90

A 39175 00 IRR NK G SW SE SW 30 3450 24 28 02w 1 WR 100.00 100.00 72.50 72.50

A 49061 00 IRR HK G SE NW NW 4070 4530 30 28 01w 1 WR 185.00 185.00 142.38 142.38 .
Same IRR HK G SW NW NW 4470 4530 30 28 01w 2 WR Isééﬂz—
Same IRR HK G SE NW NW 4070 4930 30 28 01w 3 WR agae
Same IRR HK G SW NW NW 4470 4930 30 28 01W 4 WR ””ﬁ’,;,q
Same IRR HK G SW NW NW 4270 4730 30 28 01w 5 WR

A 49286 00 IRR GY G SE NW SE 1425 1760 24 28 02w 2 WR 187.20 187.20 144.00 144.00

Same IRR GY G SW NW SE 1425 2050 24 28 02W 3 WR

Same IRR GY G SE NW SE 1425 1450 24 28 02W 4 WR

Same IRR GY G SE /NW SBE 1425 1850 .24 .28 02N -5 WR

Same IRR GY G SE NW SE 1425 1650 24 28 02W 6 WR

A 49397 00 IRR AY G SW. 1320 3860 20 :28,0iW. 1 WR 224.90 224.90 173.00 173.00

A 49398 00 IRR AY G NW 3960 3960 20 28 01w 2 WR 224 .90 2245907173700 0.00

H449,% ff’/lc‘t}ij
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Safe Yield Report Sheet
Proposed Water Right Application
Point of Diversion in NWNESESE 24-28S-02W
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Saryerwinnie,_'l}ller

From: Bridget Grunewald <BGrunewald@arnmullins.com> on behalf of Mike Unruh
<MUnruh@arnmullins.com>

Sent: Tuesday, February 28, 2017 1:24 PM

To: Saryerwinnie, Tyler

Cc: Dennis Woods

Subject: Dennis Woods

Attachments: W. Dennis Woods Trust.pdf; Trustee's Deed 11.14.14.pdf; Statutory Warranty Deed
11.14.14.pdf

Dear Tyler:

Dennis Woods has requested that | forward to you the relevant pages of his Revocable Trust Agreement
wherein he is currently designated as Trustee. Pursuant thereto, you will find the relevant pages attached for
your review along with the two (2) deeds conveyancing the subject tract to the W. Dennis Woods Trust dated
April 20, 2000. If you need anything further from me, please do not hesitate to contact me.

-Milo

Milo M. Unruh, Jr.

ARN, MULLINS, UNRUH, KUHN & WILSON, LLP
330 R. H. Garvey Building

300 W. Douglas

Wichita, Kansas 67202

Telephone: (316) 267-5267

Facsimile: (316) 267-5754

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This message is covered by the Electronic Communications Privacy Act, Title 18, United States Code, §§
2510-2521. This E-mail, along with any documents, files, or attachments, are copyrighted and are proprietary products of Arn,
Mullins, Unruh, Kuhn & Wilson LLP and may contain information that is confidential, privileged, or otherwise protected from
disclosure. Any unauthorized use, reproduction, dissemination or transfer of this message or attachments, in any medium
whatsoever, is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying,
printing, reading, distribution or use of any information contained in or attached to this E-mail is ST, B@ROHIBITED If you
received this E-mail in error, please immediately notify the Firm by E-mail and telephone 316- 267@@2’1 destroy the original E-
mail and its attachments, without reading, printing, or saving it in any manner. Your cooperation is appreaatequlere is no intent,
express and/or implied, on the part of the sender to waive any evidentiary or other common law ;{{g@;@ ﬁn ng the attorney-
client privilege) that may attach to this communication.
\ - "\wme?s

PLEASE NOTE: (1) Unencrypted E-mail communication is not a secure method of communication, (2) any E ma1l that is sent to you or
by you may be copied and held by various routers, servers, internet service providers and/or computers that it passes through as it
goes from the Firm to you or vice versa, (3) persons and/or entities not participating in our communication may intercept our
communications by improperly and illegally accessing your computer or our computer(s) or even some computer/server
unconnected to either of us which the E-mail passed through. We are communicating to you via E-mail because you have consented
to receive communications via this medium. If you change your mind and want future communications to be sent in a different
manner and/or method, please so advise us, in writing, as soon as possible.




W. DENNIS WOODS TRUST

THIS TRUST AGREEMENT is made and entered into this JZA7H

day of;j4¥%2/£. , 2000, between W. DENNIS WOODS, the Grantor,
and W. DENNIS WOODS of Wichita, Kansas, as Trustee. By execution
of this Agreement, the Grantor transfers to the Trustee the
property described in Schedule "A", and the Trustee accepts such
property as the initial Trust Estate. The Trustee shall hold and
dispose of the Trust Estate upon the terms of Trust set forth in
this Agreement. Part I disposes of the Trust Estate; Part II
contains definitions, powers of the Trustee and other formal

provisions.

PART I: TRUST ESTATE

1. NAME AND JURISDICTION. This Trust shall be known
as the W. DENNIS WOODS TRUST, and shall be governed by the laws
of the State of Kansas.

2. TRUST REVOCABLE BY W. DENNIS WOODS. This Agreement
may be amended from time to time, and may be revoked partially or
fully by W. DENNIS WOODS during his lifetime by a writing
delivered to the Trustee, which shall specify the terms of such
amendment or revocation. No other person shall h;“;CfﬂgE;Eth to
alter, amend, revoke, or terminate the Trust in whcg%g fg zj;)t\ﬂ part
at any time. By his signature hereto, W. DENNIS Woooﬁmqppsengﬁﬂ

£
yafiod 5 8
e toy o

not only to the foregoing provision, but to thexgntfrédfrust

W'

Agreement. No amendment shall increase the duties and

responsibilities of the Trustee without his consent.



3. TRUSTEES BASIC DUTIES. During the term of the
Trust, the Trustee shall hold, manage, invest, and reinvest the
Trust Estate, collect the income and profits from it, pay the
necessary expenses of Trust administration and the Trustee may at
the Trustee's sole discretion, pay to Grantor or her designee,
all of the net income of the Trust Estate and such portion of the
principal thereof or, otherwise, as she directs during her
lifetime. The payment of net income may be paid in convenient
installments and at least quarterly. In addition, the Trustee
may, in his discretion, pay to the Grantor, or use for his
benefit such portions or all of the principal of the Trust Estate
as the Trustee determines to be required for the Grantor's
support and comfort, or for any other purpose which the Trustee
determines to be in the Grantor's best interest. 1In the event
that W. DENNIS WOODS, during his lifetime, resigns in writing as
Trustee or is determined unable to act as Trustee by reason of
incapacity as determined by three (3) persons duly licensed to
practice medicine and surgery by the State Board of Healing Arts,
BEVERLY K. WOODS, wife of the Grantor, is hereby appointed as
Successor Trustee and shall be governed all of the provisions
contained herein. In the event that BEVERLY K. WOODS\%ga@ﬁ&gQE
or unwilling to serve in said capacity, then Bryce_ Ian and %qgﬂ

,\’)

Katelin Woods are hereby appointed as Successor Co- Truéfees andv )

he or she shall be governed by all of the provisions %3;ﬁw

contained herein.
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TRUSTEE'S DEED

Grantor, Barbara Gene Tammany, Trustee of The (;gn']ég Bert Tammany and Barbar:
Gene Tammany Family Trust as Amended and Restated on November 15, 2001, acting pursuant
to the powers vested under said Trust, for the e Hundred Twenty Thousand and
00/100 Dollars ($320,000.00) and other valuab cons:deratxon, receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, does by these presents @ ‘gain, sell and convey to W. Dennis Woods

Trust, dated April 20, 2000, all right; ti interest in the following described real estate:

Parcel 1: The South Half of %theast Quarter of Section 24, Township 28 South,
Range 2 West of the Sixth cipal Meridian, Sedgwick County, Kansas,

the deed ing the land to the Buyer. The reserved mineral rights will

Seller reserves 115 of the'mineral rights for a period of five years from the filing of
0 g\l}s r to the Buyer at the end of the stated period.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above described premises, together with the appurtenances and
hereditaments thereunto appertaining, and every part thereof to the said Grantee(s) as above

stated. Grantor further warrants that said Trust is in full force and effect, has ended
or revoked, and this conveyance is within her authority as trustee, with this @eﬁ EXEC or
November l , 2014, E% 2 %

; &\C\J
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SPESBPES

Barbara Gene Témmany, tee of The
Charles Bert Tammany and Barbara Gene
Tammany Family Trust as Amended and
Restated on November 15, 2001

State of Florida, J'\LSGML County} ss.

This instrument was acknowledged before me on November _/J& ’l),qlﬁlﬁy Barbara Gene
Tammany, Trustee of The Charles Bert Tammany and Barbara Gene any Family Trust as
i t.

Amended and Restated on November 15, 2001 and on behalf o

ot "
- ( hamberf,Notary Public

N, ANITA . CRAMBERLAIN : :
e NIz A2 ] Anita

*W " EXPIRES: February 26, 2016
in P %S Bonded Thru udget olmy Servces V

7o !

My appointment expires: \E
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STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

e
Grantor(s): David Dale Tammany and Resina Tammany, huiﬁl\mn and wife
o

Convey(s) and Warrant(s) to: W, Dennis Woods Trust, dﬂ&&ptﬂ 20,2000
The following described premises, to-wit: .

Parcel 1: The South Half of the South ;?Quarter of Section 24,
Township 28 South, Range 2 W thy Sixth Principal Meridian,
Sedgwick County, Kansas.

Sellers reserve 1/2 of ?ﬁl rights for a peried of five years from

the filing of the deed nsfe the land to the Buyer. The reserved
mineral rights will c to the Buyer at the end of the stated period.

% 3
For the sum of OmDQl‘gr and other good and valuable consideration.

Subject to: eué (}rmd restrictions of record, if any
Dated this |V ,dey of November, 2014

gvxd Dale %amma; / / Rosmé Tammany ?\

State of Michigan, D\S\;S:ev\“> County} ss.

This instrument was acknowledged before me on November 1© T 2014 by David Dale

Tammany and Rosina Tammany, husband and wife. En

r‘»f"(‘r“

. 2017
) T 28

My appointment expires; . Victoria Okafor
Notary Public, Washtenaw county
LAl R \7,01,0 Acting in Washtenaw County, Mi
Commision explres 01/19/2020

a1
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